Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11	
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 176 of 2003
3	Regular Session, 2003		SENATE BILL 127
4			
5	By: Senator Laverty		
6	By: Representatives Jackson, Weaver		
7			
8			
9	For An Act To Be Entitled		
10	THE JUDGE DALE WAGNER ACT; TO AUTHORIZE		
11	EXPENDITURES OF REVENUE FOR 911 SERVICES; AND FOR		
12	OTHER PUR	POSES.	
13			
14		Subtitle	
15		THE JUDGE DALE WAGNER ACT.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-10-323(a)(1)(D), concerning authorized		
21	expenditures of revenue for 911 services, is amended to read as follows:		
22	(D)]	Personnel costs <u>,</u> in the amount c	of seventy-five percent
23	(75%) of the including salary and benefits, of each position charged with		
24	supervision and operation of the 911 public safety communication center and		
25	system;		
26			
27			
28		APPROVED: 2/19/2003	
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			



01162003MTB0935.CDW011